SERROBERE
~nY 1=

COUNCIL REPORT
April 5, 1339

CITY MANAGER

FINANCE DIRECTOR -

Certification of claims and authorization to issue checks. Attached is the register
of claims to be approved at the regular meeting of the City Council on April 5, 1989,

DESCRIPTION QAIMS CLAIMS CLAIM 3 PAYROLL PAYROLL2 INTER TOTAL
3/9/89 3/16/89 3/23/89 3/5/89 3/19/89 . FUND DISBURSEMENTS
Gereral 129,025.87 142,125.43 117,575,91 323,515.31 331,264.28 14,100.96 1,029,405.84
General Holding 6,553.79 106,327.77 3,387.38 00 .00 .00 116,268.94
Stores Inventory 13,043.41 2,537.84 4,584.95 .00 00 458.53 19,707.67
Fquinment 14,739.20 14,876.10 7,062.25 00 .00 .00 36,677.65
Refuse Surcharge Fund .00 5,160.00 .00 .00 00 .00 5,160.00
Electric Utility 162,382.88 10,148.44 1,095,135.62 43,030.83 46,239.05 1,206.58 1,355,730.24
Utility Outlay Reserve 107,34 24,790.34 17,549.74 2,549.88 4,991.54 .00 49,938.84
Electric Inventory 30,693.30 13,945.07 29,158.18 .00 .00 .00 73,79.55
Sewer Utility 25,002.79 21,570.01 1,149.81 15,618.51 16,365.90 19,467.88 60,239.14
Sewer Utility-Capital Outlay 6549.28 4,637.96 44,30 - .00 594.95 00 5,826.49
Waste Water Capital Reserve 1,728.21 8,659.15 175,785.11 .00 .00 44.77 186,127.70
Sewer Inventory .00 00 00 00 .00 .00 .00
Water Utility 6,782.35 6,441.51 5,946.22 8,177.41 10,430.11 15,596.53 22,181.07
Water Utility Capital Outlay 830.20 5,969.34 16,343.72 1,771.08 2,135.35 .00 27,099.69
Water Inventory 66.37 4,717.58 386.90 .00 .00 o0 5,170.85
Federal Econ Dev Act Grant 2 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Library 7,207.24 7,995.33 917.69 14,783.48 14,839.93 1,975.18 43,768.49
Library Capital Qutlay 00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00
Camp Hutchins 627.13 481.49 110.00 2,653.24 2,978.74 .00 6,850,680
Medical Insurance 00 99%.95 00 .00 00 .00 996.95
tployee Benefits 616.18 .00 7,678.63 00 .00 0 4] 8,294.81
PL & PD Insurance 00 300.00 1,095.00 .00 .00 00 1,395.00
Workers Carpensation 1,250.87 10,985.48 2,175.83 00 00 11.82 14,400.36
Gas Tax - 2107 957.70 7,921.40 00 5,352.44 3,087.87 00 17,319.41
Gas Tax - 2106 6,021.48 .00 00 225.37 39.03 .00 6,285.88
Streets & Hiways -2126 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Deferred Campensation Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Bond Interest & Redamption 00 00 00 .00 .00 .0 s 00
Wilderness Area Grant Fund .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
1976 State Park Bond Fund 0 Q0 .00 .00 0 .00 .00
1930 State Park Bond Fund .00 0 00 .00 .00 00 00
1984 State Park Bond Fund .00 .00 .00 00 00 00 .00
1986 Parklands Act 00 1,836.52 00 736.87 00 00 2,573.39
HID Entitlement Grant .00 00 00 00 00 00 00




;a)f\)o—-

BEEBBUREEH

DESCRIPTION

HID -~ 1985/1986

HD 87-88
HJD 88-89

Industrial Way & B'Man Devel
Industrial Way & B'man Rd. #
Turner/Cluff Assess Dist #1

Tumer/Cluff Cost of Issuanc
Turmer/Cluff Bond Redenption
UDID Improvements

Land & Water Conservation Gr
C-Cap Grant Project

CCR Grant

Subdivision Reserves Fund

Subdivisions

Camunity Center

Hutchins Street Square Capit
Hutchins St Sq Holz Bequest
Capital Qutlay Reserve
Utility Qutlay Reserve
Master Drainage Program
Transportation Development A

Dial-A-Ride

Federal Urban "D"

State Transit Assistance-Roa
Local Trans-Pedestrain/bike
English Oaks Camon Fund
Hotel & Motel Tax

Library Construction Fund

s
3
©

@
—
w

(541

-
=Y
e
>

B =HB g2 B. 8
5888588853381 3¥83I33833333333883

on

~J] -
-
ot
=Y

=]
—

Reserve - Cost of Labor & Mt 1,750,

Federal Revenue Sharing

FINAL TOTALS
TOTAL 477,262.63

£
5

LRSS mo, &
S3383383838383883B%EK8 &

o
RY

B
&

¥

2

88
k8

88888888k}

®
g

,

&
&
i

=
=
(73]

L
S
-~
8

-t
-

88 28 Bs Bs
EREBESESSEEINSRIUKISSIIIRIII[/ISIIKIKII

o
-

w
o3

1,595,155.34

PAYROLL
3/5/89

88

e
M

™
®

gk

3
8888888538k RRBRYBRIEEBEERRBRAS

—
%'\4
R

P
[$)]
L&
8=

434,536.27

PAYROLL2
3/19/89

788.
1,007.

88883888888

»

R
8=88858888x:

5
3

3

EZ
z

b4
o
o
3

»

o]

=

el

8
8888888R88888538%8R3883388888588

O

2,73

S e

¢ sesBd g o 2§
SB3kkREBR38B888885ER

—
-

—
—

R &

- -

w

—

(8,

BS

g
28888888 EN

o8

3,361,738.73




[ certify to the best of my knowledge that each claim prepared from the register 1«5ted is accurate
in amunt, and the register is listed accurately by fund. / _

%//////LL/L( 7 { (/JL#—"’/ >~ ZIA / / %

ACCWf}r Clerk g Mayor

//f/mf, Y/, W/

// 7 Tty Clerk




INTERFUND TRANSFER
-—5UMNARY-.

City Utility Bills $30,800.18
Petty cash Reimbursement ~ 583.53

$31,383.71



